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Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 917
The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies, and are published
herewith in accordance with the requirements of Article 660 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986.

Document
Codes

A — Certificate of Incorporation—new company
B — Resolution or other document altering Memorandum or Articles of Association
C — Notice of change of Directors
D — Accounts
E — Notice of change in situation of registered office
F — Copy of Winding up Order
G — Order of dissolution of a company on winding up
H — Liquidator's return of final winding up meeting
J — Statutory declaration in pursuance of Article 127 of The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986
K — Expert's report delivered in compliance with Article 121 of the Companies (Northern Ireland)

Order 1986
L — Resolution of public company authorising the allotment of securities
M — Resolution of public company, disapplying pre-emption rights
N — Notice of allotment of shares with rights not otherwise registerable
P — Resolution or agreement stating or varying rights or names of shares in a public company
Q — Return of allotments of a public company
R — Notice of redemption of shares under Art. 132 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order

1986 by a public company
S — Certificate of Incorporation on change of name
T — Certificate of Incorporation on reregistration
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Company
Number

R.00006
NI.20844
NI.09599
NI. 17830
NI.08256
NI.18510
NI.00188
NI.12126
NI. 19642
NI. 20075
NI.05739
NI.22117
NI.22694
NI. 17670
NI. 10882
NI.12892
NI.09293
R.00129

NI.10164
NI.22785
NI.22786
NI.22324
NI. 14366
NI.23056
NI. 13977
R.00215

NI.23057
NI.01033
NI. 12643
NI. 19023
NI. 19684
NI.05421
NI. 16366
NI. 02562
NI.04006
R.00294
R.00347

NI. 12888
NI. 11927
NI. 12473
NI.02085
NI.13515
NI.13300
NI. 15091
R.00807

NI.10217
NI.07675
NI. 06044
NI.22197
NI. 17076
NI. 15054

Name of Company

Documents — other than new company documents

A. Lennox & Sons, Limited
Academy Apartments Limited
Aghinver Boat Co. Limited
Alexandra Enterprises Limited
Arlington Properties Limited
Aset (NI) Ltd
Austin & Co., Limited
B.J. Mullen & Sons (Merchants) Limited
Bamford Engineering Limited
Barnett Enterprises Limited
Bellisle Building Co Limited
Bowrok Industrial Finishes (N.I.) Limited
Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited
C&D Manufacturing & Hydraulics Limited
Calderwood and Hamilton (Dungannon) Limited
Capper and Lamb Engineering Limited
Cam Fasteners Limited
Cavehill Bowling and Lawn Tennis Club, Limited
Community Radio Services PLC
Cookstown Office Services Limited
Cookstown Office Supplies Limited
D.L. Steele Limited
Dyall Finance Company Limited
Enterprise Culture Limited
Ergas (NI) Limited
F.B. McKee & Company Limited
Futuremaker Limited
G Simpson Limited
G. McKeown & Son Limited
George Beggs Engineering Limited
Gilford Van Hire Limited
Glenardan Holdings Limited
Greengate Foods Limited
H. Smyth, Limited
H. & P. Campbell Limited
Herdmans Holdings Public Limited Company
Herdmans Limited
J. & W. McCall Supplies (N.I.) Limited
J. C. Penney (N.I.) Limited
James Mackie & Sons (Technical Services) Limited
Kennedy Bros., Limited
Killuney Developments Limited
Knock Bowling Club Limited
Laing, Markey & Lyness (Properties) Limited
Liddell Holdings Limited
Limavady Printing Company Limited
Maccaste (Aggregates) Limited
Maccaste Concrete Products Limited
Makro Photo Limited
Marmic Limited
Mivan Contracts Limited
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Company
Number

NI. 14736
NI. 11087
NI.21526
NI. 11286
NI.06278
NI.20934
NI.03467
NI. 11275
NI.23060
NI.03365
NI. 14791
NI.24240
NI.17904
NI.25146
NI. 13308
NI.21358
NI.21675
NI. 10597
NI.06136
NI.20622
NI. 18547
NI.23292
NI.05562
NI.09140
NI. 12478
NI.22772
NI.00637
NI.13760
NI.22694
NI.12215
NI.24152
NI.07747
NI.21628
NI.22960
NI.21718
NI.25422
NI.20258
NI. 18970
R.00479

NI.07929
NI.08568
NI.09198
NI. 16679
NI. 16009
NI. 15579
NI.17916
NI. 10988
NI.09434
NI. 19876
NI. 11948
NI. 12664
NI.02866
NI. 17501

Name of Company

Modern Plant Components Limited
Motor Electric (Armagh) Limited
Moy Park International Limited
Moyola Recreations Limited
Munster Simms Engineering Limited
Newell Transport Limited
Newforge (Ulster) Limited
Newry & Mourne Developments PLC
Optimum Manufacturing Limited
Owens Brothers (Belfast), Limited
P. Dennison & Co. Limited
Quest ITeC Ltd
R. & V. Polymers Limited
Radius Extrusions Limited
Radius Plastics Limited
Raleigh Agencies Limited
Safecare Chrysalis Limited
Ulster Poly Extruders Limited
Ulster Provincial Creameries Limited
Valpar Industries Limited
Viking Cycles Limited
VME (UK) Limited
W. Speers and Company Limited
Woodlock Joinery Limited
Algas Limited
Allen Freight Services Limited
Austin Moore & Co Limited
Bradstock, Blunt (N.I.) Limited
Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited
Cabin Freezer Limited — The
Contract Curtains Limited
D. P. Engert & Company (N.I.) Limited
Edgewater Apartments (Number Four) Limited
Faxcom Systems Limited
Golf View Apartments Limited
Hobsons Sport, Leisure & Ski Company Limited
Inventors Marketing Services (Ireland) Limited
John K. Cathcart Limited
Lindsay Brothers, Limited
Lough Erne Enterprises Limited
Lummus Mackie Limited
M.T.M. Consultants Limited
Millbrook Engineering (1983) Limited
Newry Shopping Centre Limited
Newry Trading Estate Limited
Northern Electrical Supplies Limited
R.H. Heating & Catering Contractors Limited
R.J. Robinson & Sons (N.I.) Limited
Regency Marine Limited
Seven Mile Straight Motors Limited
Shiels of Strabane Limited
Solaglas (NI) Limited
Sporting Belfast Basketball Limited
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Company
Number

NI.05383
NI.08338
R.00775

NI.14111
NI.25237
NI.03931
NI.06629
NI.20256
NI.22694
NI.15683
NI. 15578
NI. 12084
NI.23189
NI.20142
NI.05483
NI.22798
NI.09404
NI.01405
NI. 15447
NI.23099
NI.13714
NI.19143
NI. 18495
NI. 18496
NI.08879
NI.07191
NI. 10760
NI.04200
NI.06347
NI.01375
NI. 19140
NI. 10757
NI.22297
NI.17934
NI.22719
NI.15726
NI.18899
NI. 22749
NI.18069
NI.24365
NI.05512
NI.23102
NI.25323
NI.22781
NI.24160
NI.25156
NI.01719
NI.20013
NI.15261
NI. 18745
NI.25420
NI.25357
NI.17109

Name of Company

Stevensons Concrete Products Limited
Ulster P.V.C. Limited
W.J. Shaw & Sons, Limited
Airquip Tyre Care (N.I.) Limited
Allied Finance and Investment Ltd
Austen McMahon Limited
Bodrum Developments Ltd
Bracken Lodge Development Limited
Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited
Campari Limited
Coastline Haulage Limited
Duncan (Ballymoney) Limited
Emerald Hotels Management Limited
F. J. N. Construction Limited
Fisher & Lindsay Limited
Foyle Data Limited
Funeral Services (Holdings) Limited
George Whaley & Sons Limited
Gloria Hunniford Enterprises Limited
Grove Properties (NI) Limited
Hartes Services Limited
Harty Construction Limited
Jackson Andrews Consultants Limited
Jackson Andrews Trustees Limited
James Anderson & Son (Glaziers) Limited
Joyland Amusements (N.I.) Limited
Langford Lodge Engineering Company Limited
Langford Lodge Holdings (NI) Limited
Leighinmohr House Hotel Limited
Lilliput (Dunmurry) Limited
Litton Group Ltd
Marbur Properties (N.I.) Limited
Martger Finance Limited
Maydown Precision Engineering Limited
McGrath Office Supplies Limited
Midmar Products Limited
Morrow & Company Limited
N.R. Flats Management Limited
Naps Enterprises Limited
Newtownabbey Community Project Limited
Newtownbreda Estates Limited
North West Contractors (Ulster) Limited
Penge Limited
Protech Computer Limited
Provita Eurotech Ltd
Sea Ice Limited
Stonebridge Cabinet Works (Rowntrees), Limited
T.T. Plastics Limited
Top Providers Limited
Totally Blocked Limited
Traks Nite Club (NI) Limited
Trendale Investments Limited
Turnberry Properties Limited
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Company
Number

NI.10553
NI.01391
NI. 15820
NI.18547
NI. 17965
NI.04460
NI.10715
NI.06775
NI. 17502
NI.13405
NI. 16570
NI.06450
NI.22694
NI.08158
NI. 15005
NI.05676
NI.10164
NI.08349

NI.21115

NI.02595
NI. 14979
NI.12172
NI.21113
NI. 16366
NI.25324
NI.09440
NI. 18962
NI.05568
NI.22580
NI.22339
NI. 14994
NI.16571
NI.15213
NI. 11425
NI.24502
NI.09367
NI.22427

NI.21423
NI.22702
NI.00438

NI.24842
NI.21701
NI.07272
NI.20604
NI.12158
NI.22625
NI.25078
NI.22304

Name of Company

Tyrrell Tanks Limited
Ulster Hide and Skin Company Limited — The
Universal Investment Advisers Limited
Viking Cycles Limited
W. R. Beckett & Co. Limited
W.J. Farrell & Co. Limited
Allen Bros. (Wines & Spirits) Limited
Antrim Construction Co. Limited
Auctioneering Services Limited
B.T. Management Services Limited
Beechlands Properties Limited
Boville-McMullan Limited
Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited
Burns, Owens & Company (Agencies) Limited
Castlereagh Motors Limited
Charles Bell (1963) Limited
Community Radio Services PLC
Cookstown and District Motor Enthusiasts Club
Limited
Coopers & Lybrand Financial Services (NI)
Limited
Crimagh, Limited
Edward Street Hostel Limited
Emfield Farms Limited
General Distributors Limited
Greengate Foods Limited
HGV Training Limited
Hotel (Everglades) Limited
Industrial Lubricant Supplies Limited
Industrial Therapy Organisation (Ulster) Limited
Innis Limited
Jamestown Metal Resources (U.K.) Ltd.
John Cleland (Holdings) Limited
Malone Properties Limited
Monarch Munificence Limited
Mourne Properties Limited
Moyle Supermarket Limited
North Down Motor Factors Limited
Northern Ireland Council for Integrated
Education — The
P and B TA Limited
Pentagon Press (N.I.) Limited
Portadown Football and Athletic Company,
Limited — The
Shergrim Milk Processors Limited
Thorndene Developments Limited
Ulster Angling Federation Limited — The
W J Cairns & Partners (NI) Limited
W. Hall Limited
W.D. & M.C. Alexander Construction Limited
John Eastwood & Sons Ltd
Newtownabbey Enterprise Development
Organisation Limited
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Company
Number

NI.22427

NL14356

NI.25507
NI.25508
NI.25503
NI.25502
NI.25506
NI.25505
NI.25504
NI.25509
NI.25511
NI.25510
NI.25515

NI.25334

NI.25053

NI.24963

NI.24240

NI.25146

NI. 13308

NI.06896

NI.25233

NI.24851

NI.02430
NI.14610

Name of Company

Northern Ireland Council for Integrated
Education — The
T.T.D. Lowry Limited

New Company Documents

ABC Hygex Limited
Alan Lewis Displays Limited
Alphatronic Services Ltd
Henderson Construction Company Limited
Premier Stevedores Limited
Rathmore Court Portrush Management Limited
Sarcon (No. 2) Limited
Acos (N.I.) Limited
Charles Nolan & Company (N.I.) Limited
Craigmore Shipping Limited
Deerys Lawnmower & Hire Service Limited

Change of Name

Kee Pac (N.I.) Limited formerly
Saulcrest Limited
Kennedy Centre (M.S.) Limited formerly
Carif Limited
Lagan Television Limited formerly
Santerno Limited
Quest ITeC Ltd formerly
Quest ITeC (1990) Limited
Radius Extrusions Limited formerly
Radius Plastics Limited
Radius Plastics Limited formerly
Poly Bio Plastics Limited
Kalima Limited formerly
Rubber & Plastic Products (N.I.) Limited
McKeown Industries Limited formerly
Lisnakay Limited
Rubber & Plastic Products (NI) Limited formerly
Kalima Limited

Companies Winding -up.
Copy of Winding -up Order.
Notice of Final Winding -up Meeting.

Whitehead Development Corporation Limited
Jeffers Bros. (Contractors) Limited

Document
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Hansard
The Official Verbatim Report of Parliamentary Proceedings

Hansard reflects opinion on all topics of the day and is of great interest to the business or
professional man. In addition to a factual word-for-word transcription of speeches in debate, it
contains the answers to all Parliamentary Questions, complete Division Lists, and following
each session details of the composition of the House. Proceedings up to 10 pm each day are
reported in the issue published the following morning. A Weekly Edition is also published, and
bound volumes are issued periodically during the session. Standing Orders can be accepted, if a
suitable deposit is sent, for debates on definite subjects.

House of Commons

£1020.00

£630.00
£96.00

(Published Fortnightly)

SUBSCRIPTION RATE

DAILY PARTS
Annual

WEEKLY HANSARD
Annual

Index only

House of Lords

£585.00

£295.00
£62.00

Index to the House of Commons Debates per volume £7.50

All subscription rates are inclusive of postage.

Available from: HMSO Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 5DR

The London and Edinburgh Gazettes
THE LONDON GAZETTE

Daily, Monday - Friday (Published and
obtainable from HMSO Publications
Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London
SW8 SDR).

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE
Tuesdays and Fridays (Published and

obtainable from HMSO, 71-73 Lothian
Road, Edinburgh EH3 9AZ).

Single numbers £1.30 including postage.
Annual subscription including postage
£325.00.

Single numbers 65p including postage.
Annual subscription including postage

£67.00. Annual subscription Gazette and
Supplements £130.00 (including postage).

THE LONDON GAZETTE
A Company Law Supplement to the London Gazette detailing information notified to the
Registrar of Companies is published weekly on microfiche or magnetic tape. Both items are
available on annual subscription, details of which may be obtained from the Office of the
London Gazette at the address above.
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HMSO is the UK agent for a
number of international
organisations, who publish a
wide range of books, journals
and regulations.
The subjects they deal with range from
agriculture, transport, education and nuclear
power, to the eradication of smallpox and
the economic outlook for the 1990s. Keep up
with world developments — contact us today
for FREE catalogues and leaflets. It won't
even cost you a stamp.

H Council of Europe (COE)
ffi Customs Co-operation Council

(CCC)
• European Communities (EC)
• Food and Agriculture

Organization (FAO)
H General Agreement on Tariffs and

Trade (GATT)
H International Atomic Energy

Agency (IAEA)
BH International Court of Justice

(ICJ)
• International Monetary Fund

(IMF)
• Organisation for Economic

Co-operation and Development
(OECD)

m United Nations (UN)
• United Nations Educational,

Scientific and Cultural
Organisation (UNESCO)

IB United Nations University (UNU)
H World Health Organization (WHO)

Write to: HMSO Books, (P9D), FREEPOST,
Norwich NR3 1BR Telephone (0603) 694498

For enquiries on specific agency
publications, telephone 071-873 8350

Books

ISBN 0-337-75208-7

Printed in the United Kingdom for the Controller and Chief Executive of
Her Majesty's Stationery Office being the Officer appointed to print the
Measures of the Northern Ireland Assembly and published by Her Majesty's
Stationery Office
55p net
ISSN 0951-0370 9"780337"752087I


