

SUPPLEMENT TO

The Belfast Gazette

OF FRIDAY 10 MAY 1991

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

Registrar of Companies Notifications: Issue No. 917

The following documents have been received or issued by the Registrar of Companies, and are published herewith in accordance with the requirements of Article 660 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986.

Document

Codes

- A Certificate of Incorporation—new company
- B Resolution or other document altering Memorandum or Articles of Association
- C Notice of change of Directors
- D Accounts
- E Notice of change in situation of registered office
- F Copy of Winding up Order
- G Order of dissolution of a company on winding up
- H Liquidator's return of final winding up meeting
- J Statutory declaration in pursuance of Article 127 of The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986
- K -- Expert's report delivered in compliance with Article 121 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986
- L Resolution of public company authorising the allotment of securities
- M Resolution of public company, disapplying pre-emption rights
- N Notice of allotment of shares with rights not otherwise registerable
- P Resolution or agreement stating or varying rights or names of shares in a public company
- Q Return of allotments of a public company
- R Notice of redemption of shares under Art. 132 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 by a public company
- S Certificate of Incorporation on change of name
- T Certificate of Incorporation on reregistration

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
		Documents—other than new company documents	
03/05/91	R.00006	A. Lennox & Sons, Limited	D
,,	NI.20844	Academy Apartments Limited	D
,,	NI.09599	Aghinver Boat Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.17830	Alexandra Enterprises Limited	D
,,	NI.08256	Arlington Properties Limited	D
,,	· NI.18510	Aset (NI) Ltd	E
,,	NI.00188	Austin & Co., Limited	D
,,	NI.12126	B.J. Mullen & Sons (Merchants) Limited	D
,,	NI.19642	Bamford Engineering Limited	D
,,	NI.20075	Barnett Enterprises Limited	D
,,	NI.05739	Bellisle Building Co Limited	D
,,	NI.22117	Bowrok Industrial Finishes (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.22694	Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited	C
,,	NI.17670	C&D Manufacturing & Hydraulics Limited	E
,,	NI.10882	Calderwood and Hamilton (Dungannon) Limited	C
,,	NI.12892	Capper and Lamb Engineering Limited	C
,,	NI.09293	Carn Fasteners Limited	D
,,	R.00129	Cavehill Bowling and Lawn Tennis Club, Limited	C
,,	NI.10164	Community Radio Services PLC	D
,,	NI.22785	Cookstown Office Services Limited	D D
,,	NI.22786	Cookstown Office Supplies Limited D.L. Steele Limited	D
**	NI.22324		D
,,	NI.14366	Dyall Finance Company Limited Enterprise Culture Limited	C
"	NI.23056 NI.13977	Ergas (NI) Limited	CE
,,	R.00215	F.B. McKee & Company Limited	
,,	NI.23057	Futuremaker Limited	C
,,	NI.01033	G Simpson Limited	D
"	NI.12643	G. McKeown & Son Limited	D
,,	NI.19023	George Beggs Engineering Limited	D
"	NI.19684	Gilford Van Hire Limited	D
"	NI.05421	Glenardan Holdings Limited	D
"	NI.16366	Greengate Foods Limited	Ē
,,	NI.02562	H. Smyth, Limited	Ċ
,,	NI.04006	H. & P. Campbell Limited	D
,,	R.00294	Herdmans Holdings Public Limited Company	D
,,	R.00347	Herdmans Limited	D
,,	NI.12888	J. & W. McCall Supplies (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.11927	J. C. Penney (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.12473	James Mackie & Sons (Technical Services) Limited	D
,,	NI.02085	Kennedy Bros., Limited	CE
>>	NI.13515	Killuney Developments Limited	D
,,	NI.13300	Knock Bowling Club Limited	D
,,	NI.15091	Laing, Markey & Lyness (Properties) Limited	C
,,	R.00807	Liddell Holdings Limited	D
**	NI.10217	Limavady Printing Company Limited	D
,,	NI.07675	Maccaste (Aggregates) Limited	C
,,	NI.06044	Maccaste Concrete Products Limited	C
,,	NI.22197	Makro Photo Limited	C
,,	NI.17076	Marmic Limited	D
,,	NI.15054	Mivan Contracts Limited	C

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
03/05/91	NI.14736	Modern Plant Components Limited	D
	NI.11087	Motor Electric (Armagh) Limited	D
,,	NI.21526	Moy Park International Limited	D
77	NI.11286	Moyola Recreations Limited	D
»» 29	NI.06278	Munster Simms Engineering Limited	CB
	NI.20934	Newell Transport Limited	D
,,	NI.03467	Newforge (Ulster) Limited	D
	NI.11275	Newry & Mourne Developments PLC	c
,,	NI.23060	Optimum Manufacturing Limited	СВ
"	NI.03365	Owens Brothers (Belfast), Limited	D
.,	NI.14791	P. Dennison & Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.24240	Quest ITeC Ltd	B
,,	NI.17904	R. & V. Polymers Limited	D
,,	NI.25146	Radius Extrusions Limited	B
,,	NI.13308	Radius Plastics Limited	B
,,	NI.21358	Raleigh Agencies Limited	D
,,	NI.21675	Safecare Chrysalis Limited	E
"	NI.10597	Ulster Poly Extruders Limited	D
,,	NI.06136	Ulster Provincial Creameries Limited	CCCE
,,	NI.20622	Valpar Industries Limited	С
,,	NI.18547	Viking Cycles Limited	D
	NI.23292	VME (UK) Limited	c
••	NI.05562	W. Speers and Company Limited	D
,,	NI.09140	Woodlock Joinery Limited	D
07/05/91	NI.12478	Algas Limited	D
,,	NI.22772	Allen Freight Services Limited	
,,	NI.00637	Austin Moore & Co Limited	D
,,	NI.13760	Bradstock, Blunt (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.22694	Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited	E
,,	NI.12215	Cabin Freezer Limited — The	CE
,,	NI.24152	Contract Curtains Limited	C
,,	NI.07747	D. P. Engert & Company (N.I.) Limited	В
,,	NI.21628	Edgewater Apartments (Number Four) Limited	D
,,	NI.22960	Faxcom Systems Limited	D
,, (NI.21718	Golf View Apartments Limited	D
,,	NI.25422	Hobsons Sport, Leisure & Ski Company Limited	C
,,	NI.20258	Inventors Marketing Services (Ireland) Limited	D
,,	NI.18970	John K. Cathcart Limited	D
	R.00479	Lindsay Brothers, Limited	D
,,	NI.07929	Lough Erne Enterprises Limited	E
,,	NI.08568	Lummus Mackie Limited	C
"	NI.09198	M.T.M. Consultants Limited	D
,,	NI.16679	Millbrook Engineering (1983) Limited	D
,,	NI.16009	Newry Shopping Centre Limited	D
"	NI.15579	Newry Trading Estate Limited	D
"	NI.17916	Northern Electrical Supplies Limited	D
,,	NI.10988	R.H. Heating & Catering Contractors Limited	D
"	NI.09434	R.J. Robinson & Sons (N.I.) Limited	B
,,	NI.19876	Regency Marine Limited	B
,,	NI.11948	Seven Mile Straight Motors Limited	D
,,	NI.12664	Shiels of Strabane Limited	D
."	NI.02866	Solaglas (NI) Limited	D
,,	NI.17501	Sporting Belfast Basketball Limited	D

505

Date of receipt or	Company	Name of Company	Document
-	Number	Name of Company	Document
issue			
07/05/91	NI.05383	Stevensons Concrete Products Limited	D
,,	NI.08338	Ulster P.V.C. Limited	D
,,	R.00775	W.J. Shaw & Sons, Limited	B
08/05/91	NI.14111	Airquip Tyre Care (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.25237	Allied Finance and Investment Ltd	BCCE
,,	NI.03931	Austen McMahon Limited	D
,,	NI.06629	Bodrum Developments Ltd	Е
,,	NI.20256	Bracken Lodge Development Limited	D
,, .	NI.22694	Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited	C
,,	NI.15683	Campart Limited	D
,,	NI.15578	Coastline Haulage Limited	D
,,	NI.12084	Duncan (Ballymoney) Limited	D
,,	NI.23189	Emerald Hotels Management Limited	Ē
,,	NI.20142	F. J. N. Construction Limited	D
,,	NI.05483	Fisher & Lindsay Limited	D
,,	NI.22798	Foyle Data Limited	D
,,	NI.09404	Funeral Services (Holdings) Limited	Ċ
,,	NI.01405	George Whaley & Sons Limited	D
,,	NI.15447	Gloria Hunniford Enterprises Limited	E
}	NI.23099	Grove Properties (NI) Limited	D
,,	NI.13714	Hartes Services Limited	D
,,	NI.19143	Harty Construction Limited	Ċ
,,	NI.18495	Jackson Andrews Consultants Limited	D
,,	NI.18496	Jackson Andrews Trustees Limited	D
,,	NI.08879	James Anderson & Son (Glaziers) Limited	Ċ
{	NI.07191	Joyland Amusements (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.10760	Langford Lodge Engineering Company Limited	D
**	NI.04200	Langford Lodge Holdings (NI) Limited	D
>> >>	NI.06347	Leighinmohr House Hotel Limited	D
,,	NI.01375	Lilliput (Dunmurry) Limited	D
,,	NI.19140	Litton Group Ltd	cc
,,	NI.10757	Marbur Properties (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.22297	Martger Finance Limited	Ċ
,,	NI.17934	Maydown Precision Engineering Limited	BBBBB
,,	NI.22719	McGrath Office Supplies Limited	E
,,	NI.15726	Midmar Products Limited	
,,	NI.18899	Morrow & Company Limited	D
,,	NI.22749	N.R. Flats Management Limited	Ē
,,	NI.18069	Naps Enterprises Limited	D
,,	NI.24365	Newtownabbey Community Project Limited	l ccccc
,,	NI.05512	Newtownbreda Estates Limited	E
,,	NI.23102	North West Contractors (Ulster) Limited	D
,,	NI.25323	Penge Limited	BBCC
,,	NI.22781	Protech Computer Limited	D
,,	NI.24160	Provita Eurotech Ltd	c
,,	NI.25156	Sea Ice Limited	c
,,	NI.01719	Stonebridge Cabinet Works (Rowntrees), Limited	D
	NI.20013	T.T. Plastics Limited	D
"	NI.15261	Top Providers Limited	E
"	NI.18745	Totally Blocked Limited	D
,,	NI.25420	Traks Nite Club (NI) Limited	C
"	NI.25357	Trendale Investments Limited	BBBCE
,,	NI.17109	Turnberry Properties Limited	

506⁻

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
08/05/91	NI.10553	Tyrrell Tanks Limited	D
	NI.01391	Ulster Hide and Skin Company Limited — The	D
>>	NI.15820	Universal Investment Advisers Limited	D
**	NI.18547	Viking Cycles Limited	D
**	NI.17965	W. R. Beckett & Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.04460	W.J. Farrell & Co. Limited	D
09/05/91	NI.10715	Allen Bros. (Wines & Spirits) Limited	D
	NI.06775	Antrim Construction Co. Limited	D
,,	NI.17502	Auctioneering Services Limited	D
,,	NI.13405	B.T. Management Services Limited	D
	NI.16570	Beechlands Properties Limited	D
"	NI.06450	Boville-McMullan Limited	D
,, ,,	NI.22694	Burlington Medical Supplies (N.I.) Limited	D
,,	NI.08158	Burns, Owens & Company (Agencies) Limited	D
,,	NI.15005	Castlereagh Motors Limited	D
	NI.05676	Charles Bell (1963) Limited	D
>3 23	NI.10164	Community Radio Services PLC	Č
,,	NI.08349	Cookstown and District Motor Enthusiasts Club	_
,,		Limited	C
,,	NI.21115	Coopers & Lybrand Financial Services (NI)	
"]		Limited	D
	NI.02595	Crunagh, Limited	D
,,	NI.14979	Edward Street Hostel Limited	Ċ
,,	NI.12172	Emfield Farms Limited	D
>> >>	NI.21113	General Distributors Limited	D
,,	NI.16366	Greengate Foods Limited	cc
	NI.25324	HGV Training Limited	CCEB
**	NI.09440	Hotel (Everglades) Limited	E
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NI.18962	Industrial Lubricant Supplies Limited	D
>> >>	NI.05568	Industrial Therapy Organisation (Ulster) Limited	c
,,	NI.22580	Innis Limited	D
,,	NI.22339	Jamestown Metal Resources (U.K.) Ltd.	D
,,	NI.14994	John Cleland (Holdings) Limited	BB
>> >>	NI.16571	Malone Properties Limited	D
,,	NI.15213	Monarch Munificence Limited	D
,,	NI.11425	Mourne Properties Limited	D
,,	NI.24502	Moyle Supermarket Limited	D
,,	NI.09367	North Down Motor Factors Limited	D
,,	NI.22427	Northern Ireland Council for Integrated	
		Education — The	cc
,,	NI.21423	P and B TA Limited	D
,,	NI.22702	Pentagon Press (N.I.) Limited	DD
,,	NI.00438	Portadown Football and Athletic Company,	
		Limited — The	D
**	NI.24842	Shergrim Milk Processors Limited	CECB
,,	NI.21701	Thorndene Developments Limited	
,,	NI.07272	Ulster Angling Federation Limited — The	DCCCC
.,	NI.20604	W J Cairns & Partners (NI) Limited	c
,,	NI.12158	W. Hall Limited	D
,,	NI.22625	W.D. & M.C. Alexander Construction Limited	D
0/05/91	NI.25078	John Eastwood & Sons Ltd	BBC
,,	NI.22304	Newtownabbey Enterprise Development	
		Organisation Limited	cc

507

Date of receipt or issue	Company Number	Name of Company	Document
10/05/91	NI.22427	Northern Ireland Council for Integrated	
	NI 14264	Education — The	CC
,,	NI.14356	T.T.D. Lowry Limited	D
		New Company Documents	
07/05/91	NI.25507	ABC Hygex Limited	
,,	NI.25508	Alan Lewis Displays Limited	A
,,	NI.25503	Alphatronic Services Ltd	Α
,,	NI.25502	Henderson Construction Company Limited	Α
,,	NI.25506	Premier Stevedores Limited	A
,,	NI.25505	Rathmore Court Portrush Management Limited	A
,,	NI.25504	Sarcon (No. 2) Limited	Α
08/05/91	NI.25509	Acos (N.I.) Limited	A
.,	NI.25511	Charles Nolan & Company (N.I.) Limited	Α
,,	NI.25510	Craigmore Shipping Limited	A
10/05/91	NI.25515	Deerys Lawnmower & Hire Service Limited	A
		Change of Name	
03/05/91	NI.25334	Kee Pac (N.I.) Limited <i>formerly</i> Saulcrest Limited	s
,,	NI.25053	Kennedy Centre (M.S.) Limited <i>formerly</i> Carif Limited	s
,,	NI.24963	Lagan Television Limited <i>formerly</i> Santerno Limited	s
,,	NI.24240	Quest ITeC Ltd formerly Quest ITeC (1990) Limited	S
,,	NI.25146	Radius Extrusions Limited <i>formerly</i> Radius Plastics Limited	s
,,	NI.13308	Radius Plastics Limited <i>formerly</i> Poly Blo Plastics Limited	SS
07/05/91	NI.06896	Kalima Limited <i>formerly</i> Rubber & Plastic Products (N.I.) Limited	S
,,	NI.25233	McKeown Industries Limited formerly Lisnakay Limited	s
,,	NI.24851	Rubber & Plastic Products (NI) Limited <i>formerly</i> Kalima Limited	s
		Companies Winding-up. Copy of Winding-up Order. Notice of Final Winding-up Meeting.	
03/05/91	NI.02430	Whitehead Development Corporation Limited	н
07/05/91	NI.14610	Jeffers Bros. (Contractors) Limited	н

	Hansard	
The Official Verb	atim Report of Parliamen	tary Proceedings
Hansard reflects opinion on al professional man. In addition to contains the answers to all Parl each session details of the comp reported in the issue published th bound volumes are issued period suitable deposit is sent, for deba	a factual word-for-word transc liamentary Questions, complete position of the House. Proceed he following morning. A Weekl dically during the session. Stand	cription of speeches in debate, it e Division Lists, and following lings up to 10 pm each day are ly Edition is also published, and
	SUBSCRIPTION RATE	
House of Commons		House of Lords
House of Commons £1020.00	DAILY PARTS Annual	House of Lords £585.00
-	DAILY PARTS	-
-	DAILY PARTS Annual	-
£1020.00	DAILY PARTS Annual WEEKLY HANSARD Annual	£585.00
£1020.00 £630.00	DAILY PARTS Annual WEEKLY HANSARD	£585.00 £295.00
£1020.00 £630.00 £96.00 (Published Fortnightly)	DAILY PARTS Annual WEEKLY HANSARD Annual	£585.00 £295.00 £62.00

Available from: HMSO Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 5DR

The London and Edinburgh Gazettes

THE LONDON GAZETTE

Daily, Monday - Friday (Published and obtainable from HMSO Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 5DR).

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE

Tuesdays and Fridays (Published and obtainable from HMSO, 71-73 Lothian Road, Edinburgh EH3 9AZ). Single numbers £1.30 including postage. Annual subscription including postage £325.00.

Single numbers 65p including postage. Annual subscription including postage £67.00. Annual subscription Gazette and Supplements £130.00 (including postage).

THE LONDON GAZETTE

A Company Law Supplement to the London Gazette detailing information notified to the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on microfiche or magnetic tape. Both items are available on annual subscription, details of which may be obtained from the Office of the London Gazette at the address above.

		U .
	L V	
	i hai	
and a second		
	Я	a de marine
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
8×43. 8×33		
a Brain Altain Altain		
1748) 1749)		
¥		

HMSO is the UK agent for a number of international organisations, who publish a wide range of books, journals and regulations.

The subjects they deal with range from agriculture, transport, education and nuclear power, to the eradication of smallpox and the economic outlook for the 1990s. Keep up with world developments — contact us today for FREE catalogues and leaflets. It won't even cost you a stamp.

- Council of Europe (COE)
- Customs Co-operation Council (CCC)
- European Communities (EC)
- Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO)
- General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade (GATT)
- International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)
- International Court of Justice (ICJ)
- International Monetary Fund (IMF)
- Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD)
- United Nations (UN)
- United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organisation (UNESCO)
- United Nations University (UNU)
- World Health Organization (WHO)

Write to: HMSO Books, (P9D), FREEPOST, Norwich NR3 1BR Telephone (0603) 694498

For enquiries on specific agency publications, telephone 071-873 8350





Printed in the United Kingdom for the Controller and Chief Executive of Her Majesty's Stationery Office being the Officer appointed to print the Measures of the Northern Ireland Assembly and published by Her Majesty's Stationery Office

55p net ISSN 0951-0370

.